SMART Journal BDU Com Distinguished Alumni Award

SMART Journal BDU Com Distinguished Alumni Award has been instituted to recognize the outstanding achievements of Alumni of the Department of Commerce and Financial Studies, Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu, India. This award recognizes eminent Alumni for their accomplishments in business or professional life or for distinguished service to the Community, State, Nation or World. This SMART Journal BDU Com Distinguished Alumni Award would be annually given by SMART Journal of Business Management Studies.

Eligibility

The award proposes to honour former students / scholars of Department of Commerce and Financial Studies, Bharathidasan University for their accomplishment in business or professional life or for distinguished service to the Community, State, Nation or World. The eligibility criteria are

- The candidate must have put in a minimum of 10 years of experience in business or professional life.
- The candidate must have published at least one article in SMART Journal.
- Active participation in the Department Activities including Alumni Meet.
- Active role in the placement of Students / scholars of Bharathidasan University.
- The Award will be presented to one alumnus, identified by the committee.

Nomination Process

- ➤ Nomination must reach the Selection Committee on or before 31st August every year.
- ➤ Nomination may be made by any member of Alumni Association, faculty member or Stake holders of SMART Journal of Business Management Studies.
- > Self Nominations are not permitted.
- There is no restriction on the number of candidates who may be nominated by any individual.

- Nominations may be submitted in conformity with the following norms.
 - * Nomination letter should be written in English.
 - * Specify the name of the award for which the candidate is being nominated.
 - * A concise description of the impact of the candidates' accomplishments on business / professional life.
 - * The nominee should sign all pages of nomination with Name Seal / Office Seal

Enclosures that are to accompany the Nomination Letter

a) Candidates' Curriculum Vitae

The candidate's Curriculum Vitae in English, including a complete list of the candidate's achievements and publications.

b) Summary Statement

A statement, in not more than 150 words, summarizing the candidate's accomplishments for which he/she is being nominated, must be enclosed. A summary may cover the candidates' business and professional life.

Selection Process for the Award

- ➤ Candidates nominated for the award will be considered by a Selection Committee of renowned personalities, appointed by the SMART.
- The Committee will consider all nominations.
- ➤ Due regard will be given to the candidate's association with SMART Journal like publications in SMART Journal, participation in seminar / Alumni Meet / Other Events, organized by Department of Commerce and Financial Studies / SMART Journal, SMART Journal Subscription etc. However, no consideration will be given to race, gender, nationality or religious or political views/ associations, etc.
- ➤ The Committee has the final authority over the option of not awarding in any year if the nominations were not considered sufficiently meritorious.

Award Winner

- ➤ After careful consideration by the Committee, its recommendations will be forwarded to the Governing Council of SMART for final decision.
- ➤ The recommendation of Selection Committee will be final and beyond dispute.
- ➤ Selection of the Award Winner will be made on the basis of the candidates' meritorious achievements in business and professional life.
- ➤ Certificate of Merit and Citation signed by an authorized person will be presented to the Awardee at the venue decided by SMART Authorities.

Address for Nomination

Kindly send nomination before 31st August every year to

Dr. M. Selvam,

Founder – Publisher & Chief Editor, SMART Journal of Business Management Studies, 150, Kalyanasundaram Nagar, Airport P.O, Tiruchirappalli - 620 007 Tamil Nadu, India.